# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4491689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUKU THAMBAR	05/08/2016
STAYAJIT ROHAN JAYASINGHE	05/02/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PERCUTANEOUS CARDIOVASCULAR SOLUTIONS PTY LIMITED
Street Address:	41 LIGHT STREET
Internal Address:	BAR BEACH
City:	NEW SOUTH WALES
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2300

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15642703

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: RAQUEL BRANSON@EDWARDS.COM

Correspondent Name: **EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION** 

Address Line 1: ONE EDWARDS WAY Address Line 2: C/O LEGAL DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMVR-9057US04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PUI TONG HO
SIGNATURE:	/puitongho 44155/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=9057US04\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 042923 FRAME: 0317

504444988

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Suku Thambar of 41 Light Street, Bar Beach, New South Wales 2300, Australia and Stayajit Rohan Jayasinghe of 2905/1 Shores Resort, Cosmo Crescent, Southport, Queensland 4215, Australia, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made new and useful inventions in the field of PERCUTANEOUS HEART VALVE PROSTHESIS, as described in United States patent application Serial No. 10/598,716, filed September 8, 2006; International patent application Serial No. PCT/AU2005/000346, filed March 11, 2005; and United States provisional patent application Serial No. 60/551,976, filed March 11, 2004, (hereinafter "Invention");

WHEREAS, Percutaneous Cardiovascular Solutions Pty Limited, an Australian company, having a principal place of business at 41 Light Street, Bar Beach, NSW 2300, Australia, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire and has acquired all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention and in any Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Inventions, and in, to and under said applications for United States Letters Patent, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee, said agreement surviving Assignors employment by, or contract with, Assignee.

Assignors understands that Bingham McHale LLP does not personally represent Assignors' legal interests, but instead represents the interests of Assignee. Assignors acknowledge their right to retain their own independent legal counsel.

Signed:	<b>N</b> _ (	N .1
<b>O</b> _	O-Em S	16/05/08
	Suku Thambar	Date
3	date	16/5/2
	Stayajit Rohan Jayasinghe	Date
Witnesse	fy. A h 6 esquitates	16/05/08
N	ame:	
2		16/5/08
ASSIGNN PCT/ALI2	IENT 205/000346	

PATENT REEL: 042923 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 07/06/2017